
6490300 GALVANIZED STEEL POLES, MAST ARMSM AND MONOTUBE ASSEMBLIES 
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Scott Arnold  
(850) 414-4273 

Scott.arnold@dot.state.fl.us  
Comments: (Internal, 3-26-19) 
I had one comment in the attached copy of John’s proposed revisions. Please note that Cheryl 
Hudson has also submitted proposed revisions to this spec (attached email) and it may be less 
confusing to combine John’s and Cheryl’s revisions into one. 

 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Cheryl Hudson 
(850) 414-5332 

Cheryl.hudson@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (Internal, 3-26-19) 
Attached is the Origination form and marked up specification.  John suggested changing the 
table from “A” to “1”;  not sure which is the preferred nomenclature.  

 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Arthur Berger  
Arthur.berger@dot.state.fl.us 

 
Comments: (Internal, 3-27-19) 

1. During this assembly, check all connections  .  .  . 
 

2. Visually inspect the connection after snugging all bolts, ensuring, at a minimum, firm 
contact has been achieved at a minimum between faying surfaces beneath bolts within 
one bolt diameter of bolt hole edges. Re-snug bolts in a connection where faying surfaces 
are not in firm contact. 

 
Response: 
Respectfully disagree; changes were not made as the intent is clear as-is. 

****************************************************************************** 
Robert Higginbotham 

(772) 675-2102 
Rhigginbotham@ferreiraconstruction.com 

 
Comments: (Industry, 4-3-19) 
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Response: Changes has been made.  
 



 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Aaron Ebert 
 

Comments: (Internal, 4-5-19) 

 
 

 
Response: 
Changes have been made to incorporate the comments pertaining to Section 649-3. 

****************************************************************************** 
No Name 

Comments: (Industry, 4-12-19) 
Regarding the statement "Visually inspect the connection after snugging all bolts, ensuring firm 
contact has been achieved at a minimum between faying surfaces beneath bolts within one bolt 
diameter of bolt hole edges". With the use of the term "Visually", is the intent to prohibit the use 
of tools such as feeler gauges? The area around the bolt between the faying surfaces is not 
visually accessible without the use of tools. Please evaluate providing inspection requirements to 
clarifying the method of inspection and the acceptance criteria. 
 
Response: 
This change is intended to avoid using feeler gauges entirely in assessing the firm contact.  The 
use of the term “visual” is consistent with inspection guidance given in the RCSC bolt spec.  

 
****************************************************************************** 


